

AUGUST 2001

LE9000A-USB

Addendum USB Solo-E (USB to Ethernet Adapter)

This addendum contains important changes to your May 1999 USB Solo-E manual. Please keep this addendum with that manual for easy reference.

There was a change in what's included with your USB Solo-E. Instead of (1) 3.5" diskette, we're now including (1) CD. This change affects the following parts of your May 1999 manual:

Page 9: Should read "(1) CD" instead of "(1) 3½" driver diskette "

(continued on the back of this page)

CUSTOMER SUPPORT INFORMATION

Order toll-free in the U.S. 24 hours, 7 A.M. Monday to midnight Friday: 877-877-BBOX FREE technical support, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week: Call 724-746-5500 or fax 724-746-0746 Mail order: Black Box Corporation, 1000 Park Drive, Lawrence, PA 15055-1018 Web site: www.blackbox.com • E-mail: info@blackbox.com

Page 13: The second sentence in step 3 should read, "Insert the CD in the CD drive."

Page 15: Step 8 should read, "Remove any diskette that might be in the floppy drive or any CD that might be in the CD drive."

We're sorry for any inconvenience this may have caused.